# Department Receipts Expenditures 

1 Simon Fairfield 
Library pursuant to 
MGL Chapter 44, § 
53E ½ 

All fines received during 
Fiscal Year 2023 by the 
Simon Fairfield Library  

The Simon Fairfield Library Board of Trustees 
may expend a sum not to exceed Two Thousand 
Five Hundred dollars ($2,500) for the purpose of 
purchasing books, films and other library supplies 
and materials. 

2 Home Composting 
Program pursuant 
to MGL Chapter 
44, § 53E ½ 

All receipts received in 
connection with the Home 
Composting Program 

The Board of Health may expend a sum not to 
exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars 
($2,500) for the purpose of operating the Home 
Composting Program. 

3 Planning Board & 
Engineering – MGL 
Chapter 44, §53E 
½ 

Project fees received that 
are associated with staff 
review. 

The funds may be expended without further 
appropriation by the Planning Board or Town

[...]

Douglas and Uxbridge, one thousand five hundred ninety-nine and twenty-two one-hundredths 
(1,599.22) feet north of Northeast Main Street, said point being the southwesterly corner of the 
easement area herein described: 
Thence: N85° 32’08” one hundred fifteen and thirty-seven one-hundredths (115.37) feet; 
Thence: N03° 13’51”E one hundred forty-nine and forty-eight hundredths (149.48) feet; 
Thence: N28° 51’22”W two hundred twenty (220) feet;  
Thence N00° 25’53”W four hundred fifty (450) feet; 
Thence N31° 19’08”E one hundred (100) feet; 
Thence N06° 48’24”W four hundred seventy-five (475) feet; 
Thence N89° 33’35”E twenty (20) feet; 
Thence S00° 26’25”E one thousand three hundred fifty-seven and eighty-six hundredths 
(1,357.86) feet to the place of beginning. 
Containing 1.54 acres, more or less. 
Said easement area is shown on plans on file with the Town Clerk’s office. 

Finance Committee voted to recommend this Article. Vote: 5 yes, 1 abstain. 

MOTION: I move the Town vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to grant a permanent and